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DISCLAIMER e

This presentation has been prepared by Eurotech S.p .A. (or “Eurotech”) and has to be read in conjunction with its oral
presentation.

The information contained in this presentation does nor purport to be comprehensive. Neither Eurotech nor any of its
officers, employees, advisers or agents accepts any responsibility for/or makes any representation or warranty, express or
implied, as to the truth, fullness, accuracy or com pleteness of the information in this presentation ( or whether any

information has been omitted from the presentation) or any other information relating to Eurotech, its subsidiaries or
associated companies, whether written, oral or in a visual or electric form, transmitted or made avail able.
This document is confidential and is being provided to you solely for your information and may not be reproduced, further

distributed to any other person or published, in wh ole or in part, for any purpose.

The distribution of this document in other jurisdic tions may be restricted by law, and persons into wh ose possession this

document comes should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions.

This document is directed only at relevant persons. Other persons should not act or rely on this docu ment or any of its
contents.

No reliance may be placed for any purposes whatsoev  er on the information contained in this document or any other
material discussed during this presentation, or on its completeness, accuracy or fairness.

The information in this document and any other mate rial discussed at this presentation is subject to v erification,
completion and change.

The information and opinions contained in this docu ment are provided as at the date of the presentatio  n and are subject to
change without notice.

Some of the information is still in draft form and will only be finalized.
By attending the presentation you agree to be bound by the foregoing terms.
Trademarks or Registered Trademarks are the propert vy of their respective owners.
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Quick Facts Sheet

Founded in

1992

Public Listing on

November 30th, 2005  (ISIN 1T0O003895668)

Bloomberg Stock Ticker  ETM:IM
Reuters Stock Ticker E5T.MI
Sales FY 2011 94 M€

President & CEO

Roberto Siagri

Headquarters

Amaro, UD - Italy

Global Presence

Italy, United Kingdom, France, Singap  ore, India, China,

Japan, USA

Development &
Engineering Locations

Amaro (Italy), Cambridge (UK), Columbia (MD,USA),
Huntsville (AL, USA), Kansas City (KS, USA), SaltLa ke
City (UT, USA), Mission Viejo (CA,USA), Okayama (Japa n)

Manufacturing Locations

Amaro (Italy), Okayama (Japan), Salt Lake City (UT, USA),
Columbia (MD, USA),

Worldwide Employees

429

(3 EUROTECH

(as at 30 Jun 2012)




The Eurotech

Addressing the needs
of an Interconnected Planet

Engine

NanoPC

Pervasive
Computers

for distributed
intelligence

and to enable
the loT

full of Distributed Intelligence.
Leveraging Cloud Computing
on-demand Infrastructure

to enable the Internet of Things era
reducing Costs and Time to Market
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HPC

High Performance
Data center

Science,
Engineering, Big
Data & Cloud

Eurotech

Imagine.
Build.
Succeed.




VISION & MISSION

Computers will be increasingly
miniaturised and interconnected

They will merge with the surroundings of everyday | ife until they become
indistinguishable from them.

Integrate the state-of-the-art of Computing and
Communication technologies to develop Innovative
applications , able to provide a competitive advantage to
our Customers .

Improve everyday life, making it simpler, safer and more pleasant
through the pervasive use of technology.
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Eurotech's Essence

* Behind the products of more than 20 Global 500

 World top 10 player in the Embedded Computers market

* One of two European producers of High Performance Compu ters
* Global footprint, with operating units in USA, Europe , Japan

* Public Company, in the STAR segment of Borsa Italian  a

« Member of the UN Global Compact
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Group Global Footprint |

USA JAPAN
43.2% of Rev . 31.4% of Rev
HC = 131 _— EUROPE HC = 174

. 19.0%0 of Rev
» USA e

HC =120

I JAPAN

@ Parvus § ® S (3)Advanet
¥ A~ EUROPE’® ;
AMERICAS ©\% " {
O 4
S ’ (?__©> _

INDIA

> USA >

(® EUROTECH

——N3 USA [ ] FRANCE ITALY : SINGAPORE
@ Dynatem [ @ €euroTECH Il @ EUROTECH Il 3 EUROTECH
RoW

6.4% of Rev
HC =4

(® EUROTECH

(2 EUROTECH

(Rev = Revenues

HC = Headcount) (Rev breakdown by

Customer location and

O HC as at 30 Jun 2012) 7
Z) EUROTECH




Eurotech's Main Shareholders

Cofiva

Holding
Dino Paladin 2 05%

2,66% \\

Finmeccanica

S.p.A.
11,08%
Free float
76,63%
Eurotech
Management
7,58%
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Eurotech's Pillars

* Technological background: Pervasive Computing
« Core competences: Miniaturization & Interconnection of computers

* Focus on higher value-add for Customers
- Selling enabling platforms, not just components
-> Eurotech as Partner for Innovation rather than just Supplier

* Fabless:
-> no constraints on product development
- no inertia on business development
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Value Proposition
We help Customers focus on their core competencies

v Shorter time to market
v" More deterministic development

v" Lower barrier to entry

v Future proof
v" Cloud ready

Dramatic reduction of
time, cost and risk

N

Competitive
Advantage

10

(3 EUROTECH




Product Portfolio
Building Blocks for Integrated Vertical Solutions.
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Applications Experience

Vertical Markets & Sectors
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Industrial & Logistics & Medical & Security & Defence & Transportation
Commercial Networking Healthcare Surveillance Aerospace & Mobility
Building
Automation High-end Bar)ks.and Land Vehicles Public Buses
SKU Diaanostic Institutions
Machine Handling E ugi] ment UAVs Trains &
Automation quip Homeland Undergounds
Asset Control/ Portable Security Helicopters
Vending Monitoring : Toll gates
. Medical .
Machines Devices Border control Aircraft
Integrated Digital
Kiosks RFID : Highway Navy Signage /
Tracking Ho(rsnaeiel\clvzdlscal /Parking lots / Customer
Smart Energy / y Gates Future Soldier Information
Smart Grid
12




Some of our typical Customers

. GE Healthcare  GENDEX {

DynaVox

@ HITACHI MEDICAL CORPORATION  ¥2¥erlenmsen

and learning.

Medical (10%
BOEING: edical (10%)

LOCKHEED MAnr“v/// ‘B

GENERAL DYNAMICS communications
3%
Defence (15%)
High
%”c u B I c Perforlr%ance
SAIC CORPORATION Computing
BOMBAIIIIIER
»¢ ALSTOM

Transportation (23%)

Johnson /})K; Chevron
Controls ‘I

Nikon A MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(as at 31 Dec 2011) Industrial (49%)
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The Essence of Eurotech's strategy —

Finding the right PLATFORM that reduce Customers T COand TTM

It's a matter of vs. HW

) -$

TCO
SW

PC-TCO

PC-SW

Cost

PC-HW

HW

Time '
Wirth’s law: “Software gets slower faster than hardware gets faster”

14
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The Essence of Eurotech's strategy o

Finding the right PLATFORM that reduce CustomersT COand TTM

It's a matter of vs. HW TCO
A _$ SW
In the '90 BeTCO
the PC
- is the platform o
© choosen by
Eurotech oW

HW

»
»

Time
Wirth's law: “Software gets slower faster than hardware gets faster”

15
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Evolution of our Products (before the Cloud) : —

Inside the PC platform , shrinking the value chain

The model: pack features on the HW, then put HW in qualified
enclosures, then add firmware to the HW

Ready-2-Use Devices
Sub-Systems &

Application Ready Platforms

+ MORE .
SOFTWARE
F
— S

Boards &
Modules

’ Value-Added
Services

Ready-2-Use
devices

Tools for service
providing

N
+ QUALIFIED 21
ENCLOSURE = _—
L
Subsyst
+ MIDDLEWARE RAMEWORKS it 2
= Elements for
! ‘ 7 '-T ‘ Components
BB for OEM
> P < ‘ & products
g d \ T —
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Internet of Things: re-thinking  IT integration

Our "things":
handhelds, wearable devices,
smart cameras, smart sensors etc.

Digital society 0 3 b
Sustainable world @ ‘
Personal
mobile
Global
connectivity

1875 1900 1925 1950 1975 2000 2025

THINGS 50 billion

Inflection

points PEOPLE 5 billion

PLACES 1 billion

17
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Where are we going? o

Enabling our Pervasive Computing offer
through a New Infrastructure

that decouples

distributed data Producers (the "Things")
and

distributed data Consumers (the Business Apps,
...and ultimately Human Beings)

18
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Addressing a new way to create .
Large Distributed Systems

PC as a Platform

1990-2010
Howwtﬁg regain productivity
Easy to program 2T
A lot of available libraries éﬁ@ in egratlng
R Standard HW Bllllﬁns dlstrlbuted@%groducers with

Backward compatible 'f
B lions distributed %ﬁasumers’

Assembly programming
Limited reuse of code

" i
‘h{iiﬁ'ﬂiﬁmm
Custom HW

Productivity

Complexity and Size of Distributed Systems

19
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A new platform to create o
Distributed Systems: THE CLOUD

PC as a Platform Cloud as a Platform
1990-2010 2010-20xx

Easy to program
A lott of available libraries
Standard HW

Backward compatible

Easy to develop apps
as-a-Service
Multitenant

Scalable
Interoperable

A new leap in reducing
TCOand TTM

Assembly programming
Limited reuse of code
Custom HW

Productivity

enabling the
Internet of Things
and related Services

Complexity and Size of Distributed Systems

20
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Strategic evolution of our Offering o
Custom -> Standard -> as-a-Service

Device To Cloud
Ready-2-Use

Devices
Sub-Systems &

ARP- Application Ready Platforms

Boards &
Modules

+ QUALIFIED + MORE - + CLOUD
ENCLOSURE v SOFTWARE AGGREGATOR

+ MIDDLEWARE FRAMEWORKS SOFTWARE/SERVIC

-»,Q‘

| |
1999 2005

21
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Device to Cloud Solutions

Connecting Machines to Business Applications

Sensors Net and/or Smart Devices

| e w

Edge
Controller

g—

Je-
.

or
Gateway

Everyware ™ Device Cloud
PLATFORM -

_—

P -

Data ACQUISITION
- +

Data PREPARATION
+

Data COMMUNICATION

+

Data MANAGEMENT
+

Data STORAGE
+

Data ACCESS

ACTIONABLE DATA
(ready for Business Applications)
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Everyware Device Cloud

Transforming Bits of Data at the Edge of the Networ Kk into
Actionable Information in the Business Users’ Hands

e e R e e e it e

“Fed Exing Data”

~
S
S
S
S
S
S
\\
N

Device Cloud based

Sensors ,,,,
- ' ! Firmware / i Device Data Management Business Application |
S | Application i and Delivery . Integration |
Eurotech
. End-To-End -
Solution
23
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Device Data Management

 Eurotech’s “Device Data Management” via Cloud soluti on
enables companies to be relieved of the need to man  age and
protect with their own IT infrastructure growing qu antities of
heterogeneous data arriving from devices spread in different
geographical locations.

 Ontop of that, Eurotech’s innovative “Device-as-a-S  ervice”
supply model, which enables Customers to purchase t he
Eurotech solution by paying a monthly fee for the C loud services,
relieves companies of the burden of the initial inv estment, thus
opening an entire new market.

e A new level of service can be achieved. A whole new set of
services can be conceived.

24
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THANK YOU S

It is not because things are difficult that
we do not dare, it is because we do not dare
that things are difficult.

Seneca
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ANNEX A:

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS,
30 JUNE 2012
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CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
1H 2012 % 1H 2011 % 1H, e % 1H, o %
OPERATING RESULTS €000 adjusted adjusted
SALES REVENUES 42,176 100.0% 41,164 100.0% 42,176 100.0% 41,164 100.0%
GROSS PROFIT 20,728 49.1% 21,191 51.5% 20,728 49.1% 21,191 51.5%
EBITDA (425) -1.0% (598) -1.5% (425) -1.0% (598) -1.5%
EBIT (4,202) -10.0% (4,332) -10.5% (2,322) -5.5% (2,709) -6.6%
PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES (4,753) -11.3% (5,369) -13.0% (2,873) -6.8% (3,746) -9.1%
GROUP NET PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (4,448) -10.5% (5,409) -13.1% (3,343) -7.9% (4,456) -10.8%
27
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CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS
Intangible assets

Property, Plant and equipment
Investments in non-consolidated
subsidiaries

Investments in affiliates companies
Investments in other companies
Deferred tax assets

Other non current financial assets

Medium/long term borrowing allowed to
affiliates companies

Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets

Inventories

Contracts in progress

Trade receivables

Income tax receivables

Other current assets

Receivables from affiliates companies

Short term borrowing allowed to affiliates
companies and other Group companies

Other current financial assets
Cash & cash equivalents
Total current assets

Total assets

() EUROTECH

126.273
5.645

51
304
266

1.420
186

844
134.989

21.715

1.453

22.353

537

2.499

0
0

100

10.852
59.509

194.498

125.922
5.897

278
270
1.439
226

843
134.875

23.734

2.356

26.724

938

2.569

1.163
178

0

13.596
71.258

206.133

111.584
5.845

0

279
249
1.522

226
1.211

950
121.866
25.171
689
22.248
1.965
2.805

0
0

0

10.000
62.878

184.744

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Share capital

Share premium reserve
Other reserves

Group shareholders' equity
Equity attributable to minority interest
Total shareholders' equity
Medium-/long-term borrowing
Employee benefit obligations
Deferred tax liabilities

Other non-current liabilities
Total non -current liabilities
Trade payables

Short-term borrowing
Derivative instruments
Income tax liabilities

Other current liabilities
Business combination liabilities
Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total liabilities and equity

8.879
136.400
(13.221)
132.058
0
132.058
14.123
1.776
11.466
1.791

29.156

12.731
12.082
375
751
7.123
222
33.284
62.440
194.498

8.879
136.400
(10.236)
135.043
0
135.043
10.482
1.718
12.111
1.586

25.897

18.388
17.253
376
1.731
7.229
216
45.193
71.090
206.133

8.879
136.400
(26.809)
118.470
0
118.470
19.058
1.507
11.231
2.357

34.153

16.369
8.756
213
252
6.335
196
32.121
66.274
184.744
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EQUITY, CASH AND NET DEBT

(€/000)

m SHEREOLDERS' EQUITY
= NET DEBT
m CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

o, | P —
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NET WORKING CAPITAL

(€/000)

at June 30, 2011
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at Dec 31,2011

at March 31, 2012

at June 30, 2012
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EMPLOYEES

Headcount at the end of each period

i E

at June 30, 2011 at Dec 31,2011 at March 31, 2012 at June 30, 2012
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ANNEX B:

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS,
31 DECEMBER 2011
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e S
CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FY 2011 % FY 2010 % FY o % FY w0 %
OPERATING RESULTS €000 adjusted adjusted
SALES REVENUES 93,806 100.0% 99,269 100.0% 93,806 100.0% 99,269 100.0%
GROSS PROFIT 46,540 49.6% 50,406 50.8% 46,540 49.6% 50,406 50.8%
EBITDA 3,090 3.3% 7,394 7.4% 4,000 4.3% 6,809 6.9%
EBIT (4,875) -5.2% (741) -0.7% (520) -0.6% 2,627 2.6%
PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES (6,613) -7.0% (3,813) -3.8% (2,258) -2.4% 753 0.8%
GROUP NET PROFIT (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (7,246) -7.7% (6,079) -6.1% (5,498) -5.9% (3,048) -3.1%

33
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CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

ASSETS

Intangible assets

Property, Plant and equipment
Investments in affiliates companies
Investments in other companies
Deferred tax assets

Other non current financial assets

Mediumvlong term borrow ing allow ed to
affiliates companies

Other non-current assets

Total non-current assets

Inventories

Contracts in progress

Trade receivables

Income tax receivables

Other current assets

Receivables from affiliates companies

Short term borrow ing allow ed to affiliates ¢

Cash & cash equivalents
Total current assets
Total assets
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125,922
5,897
278

270
1,439
226

843
134,875
23,734
2,356
26,724
938
2,569
1,163
178
13,596
71,258
206,133

120,328
6,582
308

230
1,658
236

636

1,018
130,996
21,587
257
28,962
1,879
3,305

23,751
79,750
210,746

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Share capital

Share premiumreserve
Other reserves

Group shareholders' equity
Equity attributable to minority interest
Total shareholders' equity
Medium-/long-term borrow ing
Employee benefit obligations
Deferred tax liabilities

Other non-current liabilities
Total non-current liabilities
Trade payables

Short-term borrow ing
Derivative instruments
Income tax liabilities

Other current liabilities
Business combination liabilities
Total current liabilities

Total liabilities

Total liabilities and equity

8,879
136,400
(10,236)
135,043
0
135,043
10,482
1,718
12,111
1,586
25,897
18,388
17,253
376
1,731
7,229
216
45,193
71,090
206,133

8,879
136,400
(13,761)

131,518

3,966

135,484
22,873
1,681
12,307
2,225

39,086
18,824
8,985
339

1,214

5,748

1,066

36,176
75,262
210,746
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